## NOTICE

## **General Election Canvass**

The County Commission of Jefferson County will convene as a Board of Canvassers on Monday, November 9, 2020, at 9:30 a.m. for the purpose of canvassing the ballots from the November 3, 2020 General Election.

The Canvass will be held in the Jefferson County Courthouse meeting room located in the County Meeting Room, Old Charles Town Library, Ground Floor, Samuel Street Entrance, 200 E. Washington Street, Charles Town, WV.

Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic restrictions and following the social distancing policy, the audience will not be allowed in the meeting room. The meeting will be broadcasted live and will be placed in the archived files on the Jefferson County Commission website.

By the Order of the Jefferson County Commission Jane M. Tabb, President